
Certificate of Service in Page 1 of 2 
Docket UE-210220 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

DOCKET UE-210220 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I, as counsel for Puget Sound Energy, at Seattle Washington, 
have on this June 30, 2021, served the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the 
following documents: 

 Filing letter (210220_PSE_01_CLtr_2021_06_30.pdf); 

 The final 2021 All‐Source RFP for Renewable and Peak Capacity 
Resources, dated June 30, 2021 (210220_PSE_02_Final_2021_ 
All-Source_RFP_2021_06_30.pdf); 

 A summary table of changes made in the 2021 All-Source RFP in 
response to Order 01 (210220_PSE_03_Summary_Table_of_ 
Redlines_to_All-Source_RFP_2021_06_30.pdf); 

 Redlines to the main body of the final 2021 All-Source RFP 
showing the changes made by PSE (210220_PSE_04_Final_ 
2021_All-Source_RFP_Redlines_to_Main_Body_2021_ 
06_30.pdf) 

 Redlines to Exhibit A to the final 2021 All-Source RFP showing 
the changes made by PSE (210220_PSE_05_Final_2021_All-
Source_RFP_Redlines_to_Exh_A_2021_06_30.pdf);  

 Final MS Excel version of Exhibit B to the final 2021 All-Source 
RFP (210220_PSE_06_Final_2021_All-Source_RFP_Exh_B_ 
2021_06_30.xlsx); 

 Redlines to Exhibit I to the final 2021 All-Source RFP showing the 
changes made by PSE (210220_PSE_07_Final_2021_All-
Source_RFP_Redlines_to_Exh_I_2021_06_30.pdf); and 

 This Certificate of Service (210220_PSE_08_COS_2021_06 
_30.pdf). 

Copies of the documents were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address 
shown in the official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 
Jason Kuzma 
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PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 

Jason Ball, WUTC, jason.ball@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Jim Ward, WUTC, jim.ward@utc.wa.gov 

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

James Adcock, jimad@msn.com 

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Chris Zentz, cdz@vfn.com 

Elizabeth O'Connell, WUTC, elizabeth.oconnell@utc.wa.gov 

Kyle Frankiewich, WUTC, kyle.frankiewich@utc.wa.gov 

Robert Briggs, rsb2@turbonet.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Max Greene, max@renewablenw.org 

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov 

Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov 

Lauren McCloy, NW Energy Coalition, lauren@nwenergy.org 

Emilie Brown, WUTC, emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Molly Emerson, memerson@plusenergystorage.com 

Nathan Sandvig, Rye Development, nathan@ryedevelopment.com 

Katherine Cima, katherine.cima@ccrenew.com 


